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代理单位：上海申权招标咨询有限公司

 二〇二一年一月

投标人须知前附表

	序  号
	内　　　　　　容

	1.
	项目名称：超声波焊接设备采购

招标文件编号：SQ21-0019

采购预算：人民币125.00万元(含税），此预算为一台设备的预算，两台设备预算为250万元（含税），报价超过采购预算的投标不予接受。

	2.
	招标代理方名称：上海申权招标咨询有限公司

招标代理方地址：上海市杨浦区国霞路458弄2号11楼

招标代理方联系人：徐康雄、王侃倩
招标代理方电话：（021）55231986、55231987-8026、8007

邮  政  编  码：200433

邮  箱：sqzhaobiao@sina.com

	3.
	招标文件售价：人民币500元/本（招标文件售后不退）

	4.
	投标保证金:人民币50000元（投标保证金如通过汇款转账方式请在附言里备注SQ21-0019保证金）
支付方式：银行本票、汇票、支票或网上银行汇款

开户行：中国建设银行股份有限公司上海五角场支行

账  号：31001544900059730003

注：投标保证金必须于投标文件递交截止时间前缴纳至上海申权招标咨询有限公司。

	5.
	正本数量：壹套

副本数量：肆套

请投标人提供电子文档1份（以U盘或光盘形式递交，注：概不退还），密封在正本内，并在所投文件封面上注明项目名称。

	6.
	投标文件递交至：上海申权招标咨询有限公司

上海市杨浦区国霞路458弄2号11楼

投标截止时间：2021年2月8日09:30时（北京时间）

逾期收到或不符合规定的投标文件恕不接受。

为了保证开标的顺利进行，请各投标单位将投标文件于2021年2月8日09:15时（北京时间）之前送达上海申权招标咨询有限公司

	7.
	投标有效期：90天

	8.
	开标时间：2021年2月8日09:30（北京时间）

地    点：上海申权招标咨询有限公司

上海市杨浦区国霞路458弄2号11楼

	9.
	评标办法：详见第七部分


第一部分 招标公告

上海申权招标咨询有限公司受上海三智汽配实业有限公司的委托，对超声波焊接设备采购项目进行国内公开招标，兹邀请合格的投标人前来投标。

一、项目概况：

项目名称：超声波焊接设备采购

招标编号：SQ21-0019

采购预算：人民币125.00万元(含税），此预算为一台设备的预算，两台设备预算为250万元（含税），报价超过采购预算的投标不予接受。

二、合格投标人必须具备以下条件： 

1． 符合《中华人民共和国政府采购法》第二十二条规定的供应商；

2． 投标人具有独立承担民事责任的能力；

3． 投标人具有健全的财务制度、依法缴纳税收和社会保障资金的良好记录；

4． 投标人参加本次采购活动前3年内在经营活动中没有重大违法记录；

5． 投标人近三年内（2018年1月1日起）不得为“信用中国”网站（www.creditchina.gov.cn）中列入失信被执行人和重大税收违法案件当事人名单的供应商；
6． 本项目不接受进口产品；

7． 本项目不允许联合体投标。

三、购买招标文件时需提交的资料：

    符合上述条件的投标申请人在报名时需携带下列资料（原件验看，复印件留存；复印件须加盖企业公章）：

1. 加载统一信用代码的营业执照副本原件及复印件；

2. 法定代表人授权委托书原件；

3. 被委托人身份证原件及复印件；

四、购买招标文件的时间、地点及售价：

1. 时间：请于2021年1月18日至2021年1月25日，每天上午08:30～11:30；下午13:00～17:00（北京时间，法定节假日除外）； 

2. 地点：上海申权招标咨询有限公司（上海市杨浦区国霞路458弄2号11楼）；

3. 招标文件售价：500元/本现金（文件售后不退）。

五、投标截止/开标的时间和地点：

1.  投标截止时间/开标时间：2021年2月8日09:30时 (北京时间)。

2.  递交投标文件/开标地点：上海申权招标咨询有限公司（上海市杨浦区国霞路458弄2号11楼）。

六、联系方式：

1. 地址：上海申权招标咨询有限公司（上海市杨浦区国霞路458弄2号11楼）

2. 联系人：徐康雄、王侃倩

3. 电　话：（021）55231986、55231987-8026、8007

4. 传　真：（021）55135217

第二部分 技术规格及要求

1、 项目概况：

本项目通过EWO形式定点给上海三智汽配实业有限公司，根据上汽通用的要求，需要增添新的工艺设备：超声波焊接设备，焊接的内容是25平方导线和25平方端子（公端端子厚度1mm、母端端子厚度0.8mm）的超声波焊接。该项目能够比较顺利的开发成功，能为我司提高市场竞争力。

2、 采购清单：
1台超声波焊接设备（焊接到50平方）

3、 技术要求：

1. 超声波焊应符合以下标准及要求：

· 超声波焊接端子外观要求：
[image: image1.emf]超声波焊接端子外 观要求 附件2.pdf


· 超声波焊接端子电压降要求：
[image: image2.emf]超声波焊接端子电 压降 附件3.pdf


· 超声波焊接端子剖面要求：
[image: image3.emf]超声波焊接端子剖 面要求 附件4.pdf


· 超声波焊接端子拉力要求：
[image: image4.emf]超声波焊接端子拉 力和剥离力要求 附件5.pdf


2. 产品要求：CPK≥1.67（产品质量的稳定性）

3. 设备要求：CMK≥1.67（设备能力指数）
4. 设备要求：生产节拍≤25s/个
5. ▲试验要求：产品需通过整套PV测试要求，实验测试内容如下：


[image: image5.emf]附件1.xls


PV测试机构应为第三方权威检测机构，如：苏州三亿检测技术有限公司、SGS、APTIV等。
投标人须认真仔细阅读实验要求。若中标，中标人的投标产品应通过整套PV测试要求，测试费用由中标人承担。（实验费用总计约65万，包括实验项目的费用约45万，蓄电池电缆总成及零部件的费用约20万。以上实验费用是初步测算费用，最终实验费用由中标公司按照实验内容自行测算、承担。）实验周期一般为三个月。上述因素，投标人应在投标时和实施过程中给予充分综合考虑。
4、 售后服务要求：

1. 保证设备包装符合要求，标识清晰无误，使物品安全运抵客户现场。

2. 提供优质、快捷的技术服务：为更好地保证设备的正常运行，及时解答客户提出的疑问，帮助客户解决问题，由专职工程师负责及时为用户免费提供技术咨询服务。维修 12 小时反应，江浙沪 24 小时赶赴现场（偏远地区根据实际交通情况有所不同）。

3. 免费为用户安装、调试：由专业的工程师负责现场设备的安装、调试、检测。设备在调试成功，技术培训完成后，在征得用户同意后供方技术人员方可撤离现场。

4. 维护、保证用户利益

5. 提供终身或设备寿命期内的有偿服务。

6. 建立用户档案，完善产品质量：开展用户技术咨询服务外，还负责受理和收集客户投诉咨询信息，保证客户提出的问题和要求能得到及时处理，并对处理情况进行跟踪和验证。同时建立用户档案记录产品使用情况，为今后产品的质量改善提供依据。我们将不断努力，精益求精，为客户提供最满意的产品和服务。

7. 培训要求：
投标人应委派有技术能力的人员对采购人的使用人员进行培训，应通过编制培训教材、现场操作讲解等方式，负责对使用任进行操作培训，直至使用人员熟练掌握。

1)投标人负责采购人技术人员和使用人员的技术培训，培训人数由采购人自定，地点由采购人确定。

2)培训内容应包括：投标人所提供的软、硬件设备的相关技术原理、性能、操作使用方法、维护管理技术、实际操作练习等。

3)投标人负责提供培训教材和实际的操作环境。投标人在投标文件中应提出详细的培训方案、培训内容及培训进度。

5、 其他要求：

1. 交付期：收到甲方预付款后3个月内交货给上海三智汽配实业有限公司。

2. 交付地点：上海市浦东新区峨山路91弄28号。

3. 质保期：提供1年质保服务，一年上门整体服务。在此质量保证期内发生的任何故障，中标人均应负责免费修复或更换。

4. 投标人将产品运至采购人指定地点，并完成安装调试后，由采购人进行验收。验收通过的，由采购人提供书面验收单。若产品不符合合同约定，采购人有权拒绝签收产品。

5. 验收通过并不免投标人因产品质量瑕疵而应承担的维修、赔偿等责任。

6. 维修响应的及时性

(1) 交货后免费提供超声波焊接设备的操作培训，并提供数模的操作指导书。免费每年设备能量发生器校准一次。参数的矫正、工装、设备的校验，需要定期提供维护。

(2) 一旦收到采购人的报修电话后，中标人应在12小时内响应，24小时内派遣有经验的维修工程师赴现场提供维修服务并予以解决；

(3) 对于重大故障应在24小时内修复，对于无法及时修复的，以保证采购人的正常工作。

6、 付款方式：
中标人收到中标通知书后，签采购合同，采购人支付合同总金额20%作为定金，先做PV实验（如中标人的投标产品在PV测试周期内未能通过PV测试，中标人须一个月内返还合同总金额的20%定金给采购人，并须在一个月内支付合同金额20%的违约金给到采购人），如通过PV实验，于货物交付前支付合同总金额的40%，设备验收并培训合格后付清尾款即合同总金额40%。

若中标人未按规定时间内交付货物，则每推迟一周，扣除合同总金额的2%（以此类推），重大不可抗拒因素除外。

7、 特别说明：
1、免责条款：本次招标范围包含的拟采购数量为2台。中标单位需在投标文件中报出第二台设备的报价且此报价不得超过第一台设备的投标总价（含一切税费），报价须包含履行本项目所需包含的一切内容，如中标单位发生与履行本项目相关费用该包含未包含的情况，中标单位须承担漏报的相关费用，招标人无需为此承担任何责任和费用。 备注：本次招标范围两台设备合同分别签署，招标人保留不与中标单位签署第二台设备合同的权利，无需承担任何责任。

2、如第二台设备的报价超过第一台设备的投标总价，做无效投标处理。

3、本项目采用综合评分法确定综合得分排名第一的投标人为本项目第一中标人。如第一中标人未能按招标文件要求完成测试要求，采购人可以按照评标报告推荐的中标候选人名单排序，确定下一候选人为本项目中标人。
8、 标书制作要求（投标文件制作要求）

为了保证招投标活动的公正公平，预防换页作弊情况的发生，投标文件装订方式应为无线胶黏订或塑料线烫订，须编印好目录及页码，不得使用可拆卸重装的塑料（夹具）、金属（订书钉）或其他器具装订，投标文件应规范整齐、不易散落，纸张、封面和装订应力求简洁，不宜追求豪华装订，投标函要求采用A4纸张。投标文件内容（应当包括但不限于，如招标文件中未提供格式，请投标人自行设计提供）装订及加盖企业公章：

1． 投标函

2． 开标一览表

3． 分项报价表

4． 货物简要说明一览表（提供产品相关介绍、产品彩页、技术文件证明材料等）

5． 商务、技术偏离表

6． 备品备件价格一览表

7． 项目实施方案  (包括供货进度计划、运输、交货、安装、验收、培训等各项工作等）

8． 针对本项目的质量承诺及售后服务体系、措施、应急方案（包括但不限于：响应时间、解决问题时间、售后服务方案等）

9． 驻上海售后服务点、售后服务人员名单

10． 拟投入本项目的人员表

11． 拟投入本项目的主要人员情况表

12． 近三年业绩一览表

13． 投标人基本情况

14． 承诺书

15． 法定代表人证明书和法人代表授权书

16． 按投标人须知要求提供的全部文件：加载统一信用代码的营业执照副本等相关资格证明文件或资格证书

17． 提供近期财务报表及单位依法缴纳税收和社保记录

18． 提供近三年内在经营活动中没有重大违法记录的书面声明

19． “信用中国”网站无违法失信查询记录页面截图

20． 其他资料表（招标文件未要求提供，投标人认为应提供的相关资料）

第三部分 投标人须知

Ａ　说　明

1.
适用范围

1.1 本招标文件仅适用于本招标文件中所叙述的设备供货、安装等相关服务。

2.
定义

2.1 “招标方”（买方）系指通过招标采购，接受合同、货物及服务的企业或单位：上海三智汽配实业有限公司。

2.2
“招标代理方”系指组织本次招标的代理机构：上海申权招标咨询有限公司。

2.3 “投标人”（卖方）系指向招标代理方提交投标文件的制造商或供应商。

2.4 “货物提供”系指投标人按技术要求提供的的产品。

2.5  服务”系指招标文件规定卖方须承担的售后服务的义务、安装、技术协助、培训服务以及其他类似义务。

3.
合格的投标人

详见第一部分招标公告中合格投标人具备的条件。

4.
投标费用

4.1
 无论投标过程中的作法和结果如何，投标人自行承担所有与参加投标有关的全部费用。

Ｂ　招标文件说明
5.
招标文件的构成

5.1  招标文件用以阐明所需设备提供、安装、调试等相关服务、招标投标程序和合同条款。招标文件由下述部分组成：

（1) 投标人须知前附表

（2) 招标公告

（3) 技术规格及要求

（4) 投标人须知

（5) 合同一般条款

（6) 合同特殊条款

（7) 投标文件格式

（8) 评标办法

5.2  非有特殊要求，招标文件不单独提供招标货物使用地的自然环境、公用设施等情况，投标人被视为熟悉上述与履行合同有关的一切情况。
6.
招标文件的澄清

6.1  投标人对招标文件如有疑点，可要求澄清，应在招标文件购买后2个工作日内按投标人须知前附表中载明的地址以书面形式（包括信函、电报或传真，下同）通知招标代理方。招标代理方将视情况确定采用适当方式予以澄清或以书面形式予以答复，并在其认为必要时，将不标明查询来源的书面答复发给已领取招标文件的每一投标人。

7.
招标文件的修改

7.1  在招标代理对已发出的招标文件进行必要澄清或者修改的，应当在招标文件要求提交投标文件截止时间三日前，并以书面形式通知所有招标文件收受人。该澄清或者修改的内容为招标文件的组成部分。

7.2  为使投标人在准备投标文件时有合理的时间考虑招标文件的修改，如有必要，招标代理可酌情推迟投标截止时间和开标时间，并以书面形式通知已领取招标文件的每一投标人。

7.3  招标文件的澄清及修改将构成招标文件的一部分，对投标人有约束力。

7.4  当后发的修改文件与原招标文件或此前发出的修改文件之间存在不一致时，应以后发的修改文件为准。

Ｃ　投标文件的编写
8.
要求

8.1  投标人应仔细阅读招标文件的所有内容，按招标文件的要求提供投标文件，并保证所提供的全部资料的真实性，以使其投标对招标文件作出实质性响应，否则，其投标可能被拒绝。

9.
投标语言及计量单位

9.1  投标文件及投标人和招标代理就投标交换的文件和往来信件，应以中文书写。

9.2  除在招标文件的技术规格中另有规定外，计量单位应使用中华人民共和国法定计量单位（国际单位制和国家选定的其他计量单位）。

10.
投标文件的组成

10.1 投标文件应包括下列部分：

(1) 投标函、开标一览表、分项报价表、货物一览表、货物简要说明一览表（提供产品相关介绍、产品彩页、技术文件证明材料等）以及业绩一览表。

(2) 投标资格证明文件。

(3) 投标货物符合招标文件规定的证明文件及投标人认为需加以说明的其他内容。

(4) 售后服务条款及质量保证期。

(5) 投标保证金。

投标人应将投标文件装订成册（授权代表签名、加盖企业公章）。

11.
投标文件格式

11.1投标人应按照招标文件中提供的投标文件格式填写。

12.
投标报价

12.1投标报价为完成本项目的所有费用，包括设备采购所需设备费、运输费、安装调试费、质保期内维修费用、辅助材料、人工费、管理费、利润、各项税金（包括设备采购所涉及的各项税费）、备品备件等所有一切费用；采购人不再支付其他任何费用。

12.2投标报价中如果单价与总价有出入，以单价为准。投标人对每项内容只允许有一个报价，采购人不接受有任何选择的报价。

12.3本项目采购预算：人民币125.00万元(含税），此预算为一台设备的预算，两台设备预算为250万元（含税），报价超过采购预算的投标不予接受。
13.
投标货币

13.1 投标函、分项报价表及开标一览表等中的报价一律用人民币填报。

14.
投标人资格证明文件

14.1 投标人必须提交证明其有资格进行投标和有能力履行合同的文件，作为投标文件的一部分。

(1)  若投标人提供的货物及服务不是投标人生产或拥有的，则必须得到货物制造商和／或技术拥有者提供该货物的代理证、经销证；

(2)  投标人必须履行合同所需的财务、安装或生产能力；

(3)  投标人应有能力履行招标文件中合同条款和技术要求规定的由投标人履行的保养、维修、供  应备件和其他技术服务的义务；

(4)  投标人的资质、证明。

15.
符合招标文件规定的技术响应文件

15.1投标人必须提交证明其提供设备、安装、调试等其它相关服务符合招标文件规定的技术响应文件，作为投标文件的一部分。

15.2上述文件可以是文字资料、图纸和数据，并提供：

（1）货物主要技术性能的详细描述；

（2）技术规格中规定的保证货物正常和连续运转期间所需要的所有备件专用工具的详细清单，包括其价格和供货来源资料；

（3）商务、技术偏离表。

15.3本招标文件的技术规格及要求中所指出的材料和设备的标准、商标或样本目录号码的参考资料仅系说明并非进行限制。

16.
投标保证金

16.1  投标保证金为投标文件的组成部分之一。

16.2  投标人应在开标截止时间前，向招标代理提交投标保证金：人民币50000元。（注：投标保证金必须于投标文件递交截止时间前缴纳，并与采购代理机构确认保证金确已如数到账。）
16.3  投标保证金用于保护本次招标免受投标人的行为而引起的风险。

16.4  投标保证金可以下列方式提交：银行本票、汇票、支票或网上银行汇款。（在投标有效期满前，因票据即将到期，招标代理有权暂时行使票据权力。）

16.5  未按规定提交投标保证金的投标，将被视为投标无效。

16.6  未中标的投标人的投标保证金，将按规定予以无息退还。（注：供应商不及时来退投标保证金（或经催促，依然不及时退）的，无论过了多长时间，招标代理机构均不支付任何利息。）
16.7  中标的投标人的投标保证金，经银行扣除手续费，予以无息退还。

16.8  发生以下情况投标保证金将被没收：

(1) 开标后投标人在投标有效期内撤回投标；

(2) 如果中标方未能做到：

a.　按本须知第35条规定签订合同。

17.
投标有效期

17.1  投标文件从开标之日起，投标有效期为90天。特殊招标项目在“技术规格及要求”部分另行规定。

17.2  特殊情况下，招标代理可于投标有效期之前要求投标人同意延长有效期，要求与答复均应为书面形式。投标人可以拒绝上述要求而其投标保证金不被没收。对于同意该要求的投标人，既不要求也不允许其修改投标文件，但将要求其相应延长投标保证金的有效期，有关退还和没收投标保证金的规定在投标有效期的延长期内继续有效。

18.
投标文件的签署及规定

18.1  投标文件正本和所有副本须用不褪色的墨水书写或打印，并装订成册。
18.2  投标文件正本一份和副本四份，在每一份投标文件封面或扉页须明确注明“正本”或“副本”字样，一旦正本和副本有差异，以正本为准。

18.3  投标文件的书写应清楚工整，除投标人对错处做必要修改外，投标文件中不许有加行、涂抹或改写。若有修改须加盖企业法人代表或法人代表委托的投标代理人的印章。

18.4  字迹潦草、表达不清、未按要求填写或可能导致非唯一理解的投标文件可能被定为无效。
18.5  投标文件正本和副本应在封面或扉页以及规定签章处加盖投标单位公章和企业法人代表或法人代表委托的投标代理人印章。

18.6  邮寄、电报、电话、传真形式的投标概不接受

D　投标文件的递交
19.
投标文件的密封和标记

19.1  本项目投标人的投标文件打印、装订成册，提供一式五份，其中正本一份、副本四份（每份采用非活页方式，并注明正本或副本及项目名称、项目编号等字样）并统一装入密封袋，投标人同时提供电子文档1份，（以U盘或光盘形式递交，注：概不退还），密封在正本内，并在所投文件并在密封袋上注明“项目名称、项目编号、投标单位名称、地址、电话和传真”等字样，并在封口骑缝处加盖投标人公章。如果正本与副本存在差异，以正本为准（投标文件恕不退还）。
19.2  为方便开标唱标，投标人应将正本的投标函、开标一览表单独密封，并在信封上标明“开标一览表”字样，然后再装入正本招标文件密封袋中。

19.3  每一密封信封上注明“于            之前（指投标人须知前附表中规定的开标日期及时间）不准启封”的字样。

19.4  投标文件由专人送交，投标人应将投标文件按19.1-19.3中的规定进行密封和标记后，按投标人须知前附表注明的地址送至指定地点。

19.5  如果未按上述规定进行密封和标记，招标代理对投标文件的误投或提前拆封不负责任。
20.
递交投标文件的截止时间

20.1 所有投标文件的递交，都必须按招标代理在投标人须知前附表中规定的投标截止时间之前送至指定地点。

20.2  出现因招标文件的修改推迟投标截止日期时，则按招标代理修改通知规定的时间递交。

21.
迟交的投标文件

21.1  招标代理将拒绝在投标截止时间后收到的投标文件。

22.
投标文件的修改和撤销

22.1  投标人在提交投标文件后可对其投标文件进行修改或撤销，但招标代理须在投标截止时间之前收到该修改或撤销的书面通知，该通知须有正式授权的投标人授权代表签字。

22.2  投标人对投标文件修改的书面材料或撤销的通知应按第18和19条规定进行编写、密封、标注和递送，并注明“修改投标文件”或“撤销投标”字样。

22.3  投标截止时间以后不得修改投标文件。

22.4  投标人不得在开标时间起至投标文件有效期前撤销投标文件。否则招标代理将按16条的规定没收其投标保证金。

E　开标和评标

23.
开标

23.1  招标代理在投标法须知前附表规定的时间和地点公开开标。投标人派代表参加。

23.2  开标时，查验投标文件密封情况，确定无误后拆封唱标，唱正本“开标一览表”内容，以及合适的其他内容并记录。

24.
评标委员会

24.1  评标委员会由采购人代表和有关技术方面的专家组成，成员人数应当为五人以上单数。评标委员会对投标文件进行审查、质疑、评估和比较。

24.2  评标期间，评标委员会将视情况邀请投标人派代表参加询标。

25.
对投标文件的审查和响应性的确定

25.1 在对投标文件进行评审之前，由采购人或采购代理机构依据法律和采购文件的规定，对每份投标文件中的资格证明文件等进行资格性审查，以确定投标人是否具备投标资格。不具备投标资格的，按无效投标处理，并交评审委员审核。

25.2 评标委员会将确定投标是否对招标文件的实质性要求做出完全响应，而没有重大偏离。完全响应的投标是指投标符合招标文件的所有条款、条件和规定，且没有重大偏离或保留。重大偏离或保留系指影响到招标文件规定的供货范围、质量和性能，或限制了买方的权力和投标人的义务的规定，而纠正这些偏离将影响到其他提交实质性响应投标的投标人的公平竞争地位。

25.3 评标委员会判断投标文件的响应性仅基于投标文件本身而不靠外部证据。

25.4 评标委员会将被确定为非实质性响应的投标为无效投标，投标人不能通过修正或撤销不符之处而使其投标成为实质性响应的投标。

25.5 在得到评标委员会的认可后，投标人可以修改投标中不构成重大偏离的微小的、非正规的、不一致或不规则细微偏离，但这些补正不能对其他供应商造成不公平的结果。

25.6 评标委员会将允许修改投标中不构成重大偏离的微小的、非正规、不一致或不规则的地方。

26.
投标文件的澄清

26.1为了有助于对投标文件进行审查、评估和比较，评标委员会有权向投标人质疑，请投标人澄清其投标内容。投标人有责任按照招标代理通知的时间、地点派专人进行答疑和澄清。

26.2重要澄清的答复是书面的，但不得对投标内容进行实质性修改。

27.
对投标文件的评估和比较

27.1评标委员会将对实质性响应的投标文件进行评估和比较。

27.2评标时除考虑投标价和技术服务费以外，还将考虑以下因素：

(1) 投标文件中所报交货期及付款方式；

(2) 安装、调试的能力；

(3) 货物的质量及适用性；

(4) 配套设施的齐全性（如需要的话）；

(5) 投标人提供零备件及售后服务的可能性；

(6) 零备件、专用工具及相关服务的费用；

(7) 技术规格所要求的有关服务的费用；

(8) 若发货到最终目的地的内陆运输、保险及其他费用；

(9) 其他特殊要求因素。

28.
评标原则及方法

28.1对所有投标人的投标评估，都采用相同的程序和标准。

28.2评标严格按照招标文件的要求和条件进行。

28.3在评标时进行综合分析、比较，采用综合评分法确定出中标人。如第一中标人未能按招标文件要求完成测试要求，采购人可以按照评标报告推荐的中标候选人名单排序，确定下一候选人为本项目中标供应商。

29.
保密

29.1有关投标文件的审查、澄清、评估和比较以及有关授予合同的意向的一切情况都不得透露给任一投标人或与上述评标工作无关人员。

29.2投标人不得干扰评标活动，否则将废除其投标。

Ｆ　授予合同
30.
合同授予的准则

30.1合同将授予被确定为实质上响应招标文件要求，能够最大限度地满足招标文件中规定的各项综合评价标准的投标人。

30.2最低报价不是被授予合同的保证。

31.
资格最终审查

31.1评标委员会将审查投标人的财务、技术、生产和供货能力及信誉，确定其是否能圆满地履行合同。

32.
接受和拒绝任何或所有投标的权力

32.1为维护国家利益，采购方在授予合同之前仍有选择或拒绝任何或全部投标的权力，并对所采取的行为不作任何解释。

33.
中标通知

33.1中标（未中标）通知书将在公告期满后发出。《中标通知书》一经发出即发生法律效力。

33.2招标代理在发出《中标通知书》的同时，向未中标的投标人发出《未中标通知书》。

33.3《中标通知书》将作为签订合同的依据。

33.4在中标人与买方签订合同后七日内，向未中标的投标人发出《未中标通知书》，并无息退还其投标保证金。

34. 授予合同时变更数量的权力

34.1业主在授予合同时有权对规定的货物数量和服务予以增加或减少，但不得对单价或其它的条款和条件做任何变更。

35. 签订合同

35.1中标方按《中标通知书》指定的时间、地点与业主签订合同。

35.2招标文件、中标方的投标文件及其澄清文件等，均为签订经济合同的依据。

36. 招标服务费

36.1 招标服务费的收费标准：以中标金额为基数，按照《国家发展改革委关于降低部分建设目收费标准规范收费行为等有关问题的通知》（发改价格[2011]534号）文件货物类标准收取，由中标单位支付，本项目招标服务费总额包含两台设备中标金额对应的招标服务费之和。

36.2 中标单位在收到中标通知书后的5个工作日内及时向代理机构支付中标服务费；

36.3 中标服务费的交纳方式：支票、电汇、现金。

第四部分 采购合同
（仅供参考）

甲方（买方）：                                                                                   

乙方（卖方）：

                                                     
参照《中华人民共和国合同法》之规定，本合同当事人在平等、自愿基础上，经协商一致，同意按下述条款和条件签署本合同：
1．货物名称、型号规格、型号规格、型号规格、单位、数量、单价、金额及合同价
	货物名称
	型号规格
	型号规格
	型号规格
	单位
	数量
	单价
	金额

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


本合同的合同价为人民币     元整。与交货有关的所有费用应包含在合同价中，买方不再另行支付任何费用。
2．交货地点、时间和交货状态
2.1 交货地点：甲方指定地点
2. 2交货时间：           
2. 3交货状态：设备安装、调试、验收合格。
3．质量标准和要求
3.1 卖方所出售标的物的质量标准按照国家标准或行业标准或企业标准确定。没有国家标准、行业标准和企业标准的，按照通常标准或者符合合同目的的特定标准确定。
3.2 卖方所出售的标的物还应符合国家和上海市人民政府之有关规定。
3.3 如果质量标准不统一的，应以买方所选择的质量标准为依据。
4．权利瑕疵担保
4.1 卖方保证对其出售的标的物享有合法的权利；
4.2 卖方应保证在其出售的标的物上不存在任何未曾向买方透露的担保物权，如抵押权、质押权、留置权等；
4.3 卖方应保证其所出售的标的物没有侵犯任何第三人的知识产权和商业秘密等权利。
4.4 如买方使用该标的物构成上述侵权的，则由卖方承担全部责任。
5．包装要求
5.1 卖方所出售的全部货物均应按标准保护措施进行包装，这类包装应适应于远距离运输、防潮、防震、防锈和防野蛮装卸等要求，以确保货物安全无损地运抵指定现场。
5.2 每一个包装箱内应附一份详细装箱单、质量证书和保修保养证书。
6．PV测试与验收

6.1 乙方应按招标文件要求对投标货物/产品进行PV测试。测试机构为：               。测试通过后甲方对货物进行验收。如未货物通过PV测试，则按本合同第7款的约定执行。
6.2 货物的数量不足或表面瑕疵买方应在验收时当面提出，对质量问题之异议应在安装调试后七日内提出。
6.3买方可采取以下第方式对货物组织验收：
（1）买方收货后根据货物的技术规格要求和质量标准，对货物进行检查验收，如果发现数量不足或有质量、技术等问题，卖方应负责按照买方的要求采取补足、更换或退货等处理措施，并承担由此发生的一切损失和费用。验收合格后，买方收取发票并签署验收意见。买方在货物送达后无正当理由而拖延验收或不验收超过上述6.1款所规定的验收期的，则视为其已验收通过。但对货物有质量保证期的，适用质量保证期之规定。
7．付款
7.1本合同以人民币付款。
7.2本合同款项按照以下方式支付。
7.2.1付款条件：按采购文件要求执行。
中标人收到中标通知书后，签采购合同，甲方支付乙方合同总金额20%作为定金，先做PV实验（如乙方的投标产品在PV测试周期内未通过PV测试，乙方须在一个月之内返还合同总金额的20%定金给甲方，并在一个月内支付合同金额20%的违约金给到甲方），如通过PV实验，于货物交付前支付合同总金额的40%，设备验收并培训合格后付清尾款即合同总金额40%。

    7.2.2付款条件：
本合同付款按照上述付款内容付款。
8．伴随服务
8.1 卖方应提交所提供货物的技术文件，应包括相应的每一套设备和仪器的中文技术文件，例如：产品目录、图纸、操作手册、使用说明、维护手册和/或服务指南。这些文件应包装好随同货物一起发运。
8.2 卖方还应提供下列服务：
（1）货物的现场安装、调试和启动监督；
（2）提供货物组装和维修所需的专用工具和辅助材料；
（3）在合同各方商定的一定期限内对所有的货物实施运行监督、维修，但前提条件是该服务并不能免除卖方在质量保证期内所承担的义务；
（4）在厂家和/或在项目现场就货物的安装、启动、运营、维护对使用单位操作人员进行培训。
8.3 伴随服务的费用应包含在合同价中，买方不再另行支付。
9．质量保证
9.1 卖方应保证所供货物是全新的、未使用过的，并完全符合合同规定的质量、规格和性能的要求。卖方应保证其货物在正确安装、正常使用和保养条件下，在其使用寿命期内应具有满意的性能。在货物最终交付验收后不少于个月的质量保证期内，卖方应对由于设计、工艺或材料的缺陷而产生的故障负责。
9.2 在质量保证期内，如果货物的质量或规格与合同不符，或证实货物是有缺陷的，包括潜在的缺陷或使用不符合要求的材料等，买方根据本合同第10条规定以书面形式向卖方提出补救措施或索赔。
9.3 卖方在约定的时间内未能弥补缺陷，买方可采取必要的补救措施，但其风险和费用将由卖方承担，买方根据合同规定对卖方行使的其他权利不受影响。
9.4 卖方应向买方提交一笔金额为          元人民币的质量保证金，质量保证金可以采用支票或者甲方认可的银行出具的保函。乙方提交质量保证金所需的有关费用均由其自行负担。质量保证金应在甲方最后一次付款前支付，有效期为验收合格后个月。质量保证金期满后15天内，买方应一次性将质量保证金无息退还乙方，无正当理由逾期不退的，买方应承担由此而造成的乙方直接损失。
10．补救措施和索赔
10.1 买方有权根据质量检测部门出具的检验证书向卖方提出索赔。
10.2 在检验期和质量保证期内，如果卖方对缺陷产品负有责任而买方提出索赔，卖方应按照买方同意的下列一种或多种方式解决索赔事宜：
卖方同意退货并将货款退还给买方，由此发生的一切费用和损失由卖方承担。
根据货物的质量状况以及买方所遭受的损失，经过买卖双方商定降低货物的价格。
卖方应在接到买方通知后七天内负责采用符合合同规定的规格、质量和性能要求的新零件、部件和设备来更换有缺陷的部分或修补缺陷部分，其费用由乙方负担。同时，卖方应在约定的质量保证期基础上相应延长修补和/或更换件的质量保证期。
10.3 如果在买方发出索赔通知后十天内卖方未作答复，上述索赔应视为已被卖方接受。如果卖方未能在买方索赔通知后十天内或买方同意延长的期限内，按照上述规定的任何一种方法采取补救措施，买方有权从应付货款中扣除索赔金额或没收质量保证金，如不足以弥补买方损失的，买方有权向卖方提出赔偿损失的要求。
11．履约延误
11.1 卖方应按照合同规定的时间、地点交货和提供服务。
11.2 如卖方无正当理由而拖延交货，买方有权没收卖方提供的履约保证金，或解除合同并追究卖方的违约责任。
11.3 在履行合同过程中，如果卖方可能遇到妨碍按时交货和提供服务的情况时，应及时以书面形式将拖延的事实，可能拖延的期限和理由通知买方。买方在收到卖方通知后，应尽快对情况进行评价，并确定是否同意延长交货时间或延期提供服务。
12．误期赔偿
12.1除合同第13条规定外，若乙方未按规定时间内交付货物，则每推迟一周，扣除合同总金额的2%（以此类推），重大不可抗拒因素除外。
13．不可抗力
13.1 如果合同各方因不可抗力而导致合同实施延误或不能履行合同义务的话，不应该承担误期赔偿或不能履行合同义务的责任。
13.2 本条所述的“不可抗力”系指那些双方不可预见、不可避免、不可克服的事件，但不包括双方的违约或疏忽。这些事件包括但不限于：战争、严重火灾、洪水、台风、地震、国家政策的重大变化，以及其它双方商定的其他事件。
13.3 在不可抗力事件发生后，当事方应尽快以书面形式将不可抗力的情况和原因通知对方。合同各方应尽实际可能继续履行合同义务，并积极寻求采取合理的方案履行不受不可抗力影响的其他事项。合同各方应通过友好协商在合理的时间内达成进一步履行合同的协议。
14．履约保证金
14.1在签署本合同之前，卖方应向买方提交一笔金额为         元人民币的履约保证金。履约保证金在按本合同规定验收合格后15日内退还卖方。
14.2履约保证金可以采用支票或者甲方认可的银行出具的履约保函。卖方提交履约保证金所需的有关费用均由其自行负担。
14.3如卖方未能履行本合同规定的任何义务，则买方有权从履约保证金中得到补偿。履约保证金不足弥补买方损失的，卖方仍需承担赔偿责任。
15．争端的解决
15.1 合同各方应通过友好协商，解决在执行本合同过程中所发生的或与本合同有关的一切争端。如从协商开始十天内仍不能解决，可以向提请调解。
15.2 调解不成则提交仲裁，仲裁应由上海仲裁委员会根据其仲裁规则和程序进行。
15.3 在仲裁期间，除正在进行仲裁的部分外，本合同的其它部分应继续执行。
16．违约终止合同
16.1 在买方对卖方违约而采取的任何补救措施不受影响的情况下，买方可在下列情况下向卖方发出书面通知书，提出终止部分或全部合同。
（1）如果卖方未能在合同规定的限期或买方同意延长的限期内提供部分或全部货物。
（2）如果卖方未能履行合同规定的其它任何义务。
16.2 如果买方根据上述16.1款的规定，终止了全部或部分合同，买方可以依其认为适当的条件和方法购买与未交货物类似的货物，卖方应对购买类似货物所超出的那部分费用负责。但是，卖方应继续执行合同中未终止的部分。
16.3 如果卖方在履行合同过程中有不正当竞争行为，买方有权解除合同，并按《中华人民共和国反不正当法》之规定由有关部门追究其法律责任。
17．破产终止合同
17.1 如果卖方破产或丧失清偿能力，买方可在任何时候以书面形式通知卖方终止合同而不给卖方补偿。该终止合同将不损害或影响买方已经采取或将要采取任何行动或补救措施的权利。
18．合同转让和分包
18.1 除买方事先书面同意外，卖方不得部分转让和分包或全部转让和分包其应履行的合同义务。
19．合同生效
19．1 本合同在合同各方签字盖章并且在买方收到卖方提供的履约保证金后生效。
19．2 本合同一式     份，以中文书就，签字各方各执一份，一份报     备案。
20. 合同附件
20.1 本合同附件包括：
20.2 本合同附件与合同具有同等效力。
20.3合同文件应能相互解释，互为说明。若合同文件之间有矛盾，则以最新的文件为准。
21．合同修改
21.1 除了双方签署书面修改协议，并成为本合同不可分割的一部分之外，本合同条件不得有任何变化或修改。
签约各方：
 甲方（盖章）：                           乙方（盖章）：   

法定代表人（签章）：                       法定代表人（签章):
合同签订地点：                         合同签订地点：   
第五部分 附件—投标文件格式

附件1
投 标 函

致：上海申权招标咨询有限公司  

根据贵方招标编号为             的                            （项目名称）的招标文件，正式授权下述签字人              （姓名和职务）代表投标人               （投标人的名称），提交下述投标文件正本一份，副本四份。投标文件包括以下内容：

1． 投标函

2． 开标一览表

3． 分项报价表

4． 货物简要说明一览表（提供产品相关介绍、产品彩页、技术文件证明材料等）

5． 商务、技术偏离表

6． 备品备件价格一览表

7． 项目实施方案  (包括供货进度计划、运输、交货、安装、验收、培训等各项工作等）
8． 针对本项目的质量承诺及售后服务体系、措施、应急方案（包括但不限于：响应时间、解决问题时间、售后服务方案等）

9． 驻上海售后服务点、售后服务人员名单

10． 拟投入本项目的人员表

11． 拟投入本项目的主要人员情况表

12． 近三年业绩一览表

13． 投标人基本情况

14． 承诺书

15． 法定代表人证明书和法人代表授权书

16． 按投标人须知要求提供的全部文件：加载统一信用代码的营业执照副本等相关资格证明文件或资格证书。

17． 提供近期财务报表及单位依法缴纳税收和社保记录

18． 提供近三年内在经营活动中没有重大违法记录的书面声明

19． “信用中国”网站无违法失信查询记录页面截图

20． 其他资料表（招标文件未要求提供，投标人认为应提供的相关资料）

由                    （银行名称）出具的投标保证金，金额为                  。

以下信息须与响应方“营改增”后财务系统登记信息保持一致

地址：　　　　　　 　　　　　    邮编：                
电话：                           传真：                
纳税人识别号：                   开户行：                  账号：                

据此函，签字代表宣布同意如下： 

（1) 所附分项报价表中规定的应提供和交付的货物投标总价为       即         （文字表述）。

（2) 投标人将按招标文件的规定履行合同责任和义务。

（3) 投标人已详细审查全部招标文件，包括修改文件（如有的话）以及全部参考资料和有关附件。我们完全理解并同意放弃对这方面有不明及误解的权利。

（4) 其投标自开标日起有效期为 90 个日历日。

（5) 如果在规定的开标时间后，投标人在投标有效期限内撤回投标，其保证金将被贵方没收。

（6) 投标人同意提供按照贵方可能要求的与其投标有关的一切数据或资料，完全理解贵方不一定要接受最低价的投标或收到任何投标。

（7) 与本投标有关的一切正式往来通讯请寄：

      地址：                                           

      电话：                    传真：                   邮编：              

      投标人代表姓名、职务（印刷体）：                         

      投标人名称（加盖企业公章）：                                   

日 　　 期：        年    月    日

投标人授权代表签字：                   

附件2

开标一览表
投标人名称：                         招标编号：                      货币单位：人民币/元 

	项目内容
	数量
	投标总价

（小写）
	质保期
	交付期
	付款方式是否满足招标文件要求

	超声波焊接设备采购
	第一台
	
	
	
	

	
	投标总价（大写）：

	
	第二台
	投标总价

（小写）
	质保期
	质保期
	付款方式是否满足招标文件要求

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	投标总价（大写）：


注：投标报价为完成本项目的所有费用，包括设备采购所需设备费、运输费、安装调试费、质保期内维修费用、辅助材料、人工费、管理费、利润、各项税金（包括设备采购所涉及的各项税费）、备品备件等所有一切费用；采购人不再支付其他任何费用。

投标人授权代表签字：                        

（加盖企业公章）
日期：             

附件3

分项报价表

投标人名称：                        招标编号：                     货币单位：人民币/元         
	材料/货物名称
	型号规格
	品牌
	原产地
	单价
	数量
	总价
	备注

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	名 称
	价格/元

	安装、调试、验收费等
	

	PV测试费
	

	包装费用
	

	税费
	

	运输费
	

	其他
	

	投标总价
	


注：1. 如果按单价计算的结果与总价不一致，以单价为准修正总价。

    2. 如果不提供详细分项报价将视为没有实质性响应招标文件。

投标人授权代表签字：                            
（加盖企业公章）

日期：             

附件4

货物简要说明一览表

（提供产品相关介绍、产品彩页、技术文件证明材料等）
投标人名称：                               招标编号：                                 

	序号
	货物名称
	型 号 规 格

主要技术参数
	数量
	性能说明
	备 注

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


投标人授权代表签字：                        

（加盖企业公章）

日期：             

附件5

商务、技术偏离表

 投标人名称：                             招标编号：                                
	序号
	货 物 名 称
	投标要求
	响应要求
	偏 离
	说 明

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


注：请写明招标要求与投标单位的自身情况，不得照抄。

投标人授权代表签字：                        

（加盖企业公章）
日期：             

附件6
备品备件价格一览表

 投标人名称：                             招标编号：                                

	序号
	名称
	制造商
	规格型号
	数量

（个）
	最高限价

（含税）
	单价

(元）

	1
	超声波端子焊接机示波器（含定制的电压电流线）
	
	
	1
	￥38,364
	

	2
	超声波端子焊接机上焊头
	
	
	1
	￥12,559
	

	3
	超声波端子焊接机下焊头
	
	
	1
	￥12,559
	

	4
	超声波端子焊接机推块
	
	
	1
	￥4,034
	

	5
	端子定位块（ 公端子）
	
	
	1
	￥5,513
	

	6
	端子定位块（母端子）
	
	
	1
	￥5,513
	

	7
	链带端子切断机（母端子）
	
	
	1
	￥67,958
	

	8
	链带端子切断机（公端子）
	
	
	1
	￥67,958
	

	9
	换能器
	
	
	1
	￥74,535
	

	10
	耦合杆
	
	
	1
	￥94,265
	

	
	总价（含税）
	


投标人授权代表签字：                        

（加盖企业公章）
日期：             

附件7
项目实施方案  (包括供货进度计划、运输、交货、安装、验收、培训等各项工作等）

（格式由投标人自行设计提供并由投标人授权代表签字）

附件8
针对本项目的质量承诺及售后服务体系、措施、应急方案（包括但不限于：响应时间、解决问题时间、售后服务方案等）

（格式由投标人自行设计提供并由投标人授权代表签字）

附件9

本地化的售后服务点名单

	单位名称
	地址
	电话
	传真

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


常驻技术人员名单

	单位名称
	姓名
	技术职称
	联系方式

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


投标人授权代表签字：                               
（加盖企业公章）

日期：                  
附件10                

拟投入本项目的人员表

	序号
	姓 名
	职务
	职称及资格证书
	主要资历﹑经验及承担过的项目

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


注：投标人应将表列其他人员的资历情况填写并附相关证明。

投标人授权代表签字：                               
（加盖企业公章）

日期：                  
附件11

拟投入本项目的主要人员情况表
	1.一般情况

	姓　名
	
	年　龄
	
	技术职务
	

	职　务
	
	本合同中拟任职务
	
	为申请人服务时间
	

	学　历
	

	相关职业资格
	
	取得职业资格时间
	

	2.经　　历

	年　份
	负责过的主要项目
（类型、金额）
	该项目中任职
	备　注

	
	
	
	


投标人授权代表签字：                               
（加盖企业公章）

日期：                  
附件12

近三年完成的类似项目情况表

（自2017年10月01日起至今，须后附相应合同）

	项目序号
	1
	2
	3
	......

	项目名称
	
	
	
	

	项目所在地
	
	
	
	

	项目采购人名称
	
	
	
	

	项目采购人地址
	
	
	
	

	项目采购人电话
	
	
	
	

	合同价格
	
	
	
	

	采购日期
	
	
	
	

	交货期
	
	
	
	

	项目负责人
	
	
	
	

	技术负责人
	
	
	
	

	项目描述
	
	
	
	

	备注（用户反映）
	
	
	
	


备注：各单位可根据各自的项目数量，调整表单的列数。

      以上信息均是真实有效的。

投标人授权代表签字：                          
（加盖企业公章）

日期：                  
正在进行的和新承接的项目情况表

	项目序号
	1
	2
	3

	项目名称
	
	
	

	项目所在地
	
	
	

	项目采购人名称
	
	
	

	项目采购人地址
	
	
	

	项目采购人电话
	
	
	

	合同价格
	
	
	

	采购日期
	
	
	

	交货期
	
	
	

	项目负责人
	
	
	

	技术负责人
	
	
	

	项目描述
	
	
	

	备注（用户反映）
	
	
	


备注：各单位可根据各自的项目数量，调整表单的列数。

以上信息均是真实有效的。

投标人授权代表签字：                               
（加盖企业公章）

日期：                  
附件13
投标人基本情况表

	投标人名称
	

	注册地址
	
	邮政编码
	

	联系方式
	联系人
	
	电话
	

	
	传真
	
	网址
	

	法定代表人
	姓名
	
	技术职称
	
	电话
	

	技术负责人
	姓名
	
	技术职称
	
	电话
	

	成立时间
	
	员工人数：

	企业资质等级
	
	其中
	项目经理
	

	营业执照号
	
	
	高级职称人员
	

	注册资金
	
	
	中级职称人员
	

	开户银行
	
	
	初级职称人员
	

	账号
	
	
	技工
	

	经营范围
	


备注：以上信息均是真实有效的。

投标人授权代表签字：                         
（加盖企业公章）

日期：                  
附件14

承诺书

我单位参加超声波焊接设备采购项目招标，郑重承诺满足以下条件：

一、具有独立承担民事责任的能力；

二、具有良好的商业信誉和健全的财务会计制度；

三、具有履行合同所必需的设备和专业技术能力；

四、有依法缴纳税收和社会保障资金的良好记录；

五、近三年内，在经营活动中没有重大违法记录；

六、法律、行政法规规定的其他条件；

七、在本项目中提供的资料均真实、有效；

我单位如违反上述承诺，自愿承担相应的法律后果。

特此承诺！

承诺方法定名称和地址、邮编：____________________________

电话：______________________ 　 传真：__________________ 　

承诺方法定代表人或授权代表签字：__________________

承诺日期：____________________________

承诺方盖章：__________________________

附件15

法定代表人证明书

                  先生/女士现担任          职务，负责全面工作，为我单位的法定代表人。

特此证明。

投标人全称：               

公章（盖章）

日期：

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

法人代表授权书

本授权书声明：

     　　　     　　　　  （公司名称）法人代表人       　  （姓名）经合法授权，特代表本公司（以下称“投标人”）任命： 　      　（姓名）为正式的合法代理人，并授权该代理人在有关　　　　 　　　（项目名称）的投标工作中，以投标人的名义签署投标函、进行投标、签署合同并处理与此有关的一切事务。
特签字如下，以资证明。

授权人签字或盖章：                           

代理人签字：　　                            

地     点：  　　　　　　　　　　            

时     间：  　            　　　　　　　　    

公章（盖章）：

注：请在投标文件中附上法人以及代理人身份证复印件（加盖企业公章），并在开标当天带好有效身份证件。
附件16

按投标人须知要求提供的全部文件：加载统一信用代码的营业执照副本等相关资格证明文件或资格证书

附件17

提供近期财务报表及单位依法缴纳税收和社保记录

附件18

近三年在经营活动中没有重大违法记录的书面声明

本公司（公司名称）参加                 （项目名称）的投标活动，现郑重承诺我公司近三年内，在经营活动中没有重大违法记录。

如违反以上承诺，本公司愿承担一切法律责任。

投标人名称：（盖章）
法定代表人或授权代表（签字）：
日期：  年  月  日
附件19

其他资料表（招标文件未要求提供，投标人认为应提供的相关资料）
第七部分 评标办法
本次评标采用综合评分法，评标委员会由五人组成。为了体现公平、公正、公开的原则，本次打分方法：统计五位评委对每一个投标人评标后的综合总评分的数学平均值作为每一个投标人的最终得分，推荐3名中标候选人。最终综合得分最高的为本项目的第一中标人。如第一中标人未能按招标文件要求完成测试要求，采购人可以按照评标报告推荐的中标候选人名单排序，确定下一候选人为本项目中标供应商。以此类推。

	序号
	评分项目
	分值
	评分细则

	1
	投标报价
	40
	以满足招标文件要求且最终报价最低的价格（以第一台设备报价为准）为评审基准，其商务分为满分。

商务分=（评审基准价/报价）×价格权值×100

	2
	技术得分
	20
	根据各供应商设备的技术参数、质量性能、设备稳定性等技术指标等情况进行评分（20分）：

完全满足招标文件技术规范及要求的得20分；技术指标有负偏离或缺漏项，有一项扣1分，有一项▲扣2分扣完为止。

	4
	质量承诺及保证体系、安全措施、应急方案
	15
	(1) 供应商的售后服务质量承诺及保证体系、安全措施、应急方案的可操作性强、方案详细周全，并具有较好的科学性和先进性，得11-15分；

(2) 供应商的售后服务质量承诺及保证体系、安全措施、应急方案的可操作性一般、方案较为普通、并具有一定的科学性和先进性，得6-10分； 

(3) 供应商的售后服务质量承诺及保证体系、安全措施、应急方案的可操作性较差、缺乏科学性和先进性，得1-5分。

	5
	针对本项目的培训方案及售后服务
	10
	根据投标人提供的培训方案及售后服务进行评分（包括培训课时安排、人员配备、售后服务承诺、响应时间、维护保养服务、设备管理、备品备件清单等）：

(1) 培训方案、售后服务承诺、响应时间、维护保养服务、设备管理优于招标文件要求、备品备件清单合理的，得7-10分；

(2) 培训方案、售后服务承诺、响应时间、维护保养服务、设备管理满足招标文件要求、备品备件清单较合理的，得4-6分；

(3) 培训方案、售后服务承诺、响应时间、维护保养服务、设备管理低于招标文件要求、无备品备件清单的，得0-3分。

	6
	类似业绩
	10
	供应商在近三年（2017年10月01日-至今）内有具有世界知名汽车供应商类似项目成功案例，并提交相应的资料证明（合同复印件并加盖公章），每提供一个得2分，最多得10分。

	7
	企业综合能力
	5
	(1) 市场口碑优、商业信誉好，得4-5分；

(2) 市场口碑、商业信誉一般，未体现优异性，得2-3分；

(3) 市场口碑、商业信誉较差的或未提供说明材料的，得0-1分。


附：1、上述计算结果四舍五入后保留2位有效小数。

    2、最后得分最高的投标单位为中标单位。如得分相同，选择投标价格低的投标单位。

3、最低报价不是被授予合同的保证。
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READ ME FIRST

		Instructions for Using this Form

		1.  To paste requirement and/or validation procedure information into this spreadsheet from a different spreadsheet, you must

				a. Insert sufficient lines above the gray line at the bottom that states ' Note: Insert rows above this row. Do not alter this row'.

				You must not paste over the gray line at the bottom of the template that states 'Note: Insert rows above this row. Do not alter this row.'

				b. Select 'Paste Special' 'Values' so that you do not erase the formulas.

		2.  To add a new set of columns for an additional part, click the 'Add Part' button and enter the requested information.

		Do not manually insert columns or delete the column that states '  Note: Do not delete nor alter this column. Do not insert to the left of this column'.

		3   To add or enter a comment or evaluation report number select the cell where the comment will be added or updated,

				a.   Select the cell where the comment will be added or updated.

				b.   Click the 'Add/Update Comment' button

				c.   The comments will only appear when the cell is selected.  However, the comments will appear in a hardcopy printout.

		4.  To generate a Runchart and the DV and PV pie charts

				a.   Select the cell containing the part number of interest

				b.   Click the 'Create/Update Run / Pie Charts' button.

				c.   The charts will appear on a separate worksheet named by part number.

				d.   Note: the Charts do not automatically update.  To update, you must select the part number on the ADVP&R and then click the 'Create/Update Run Chart/Pie Charts button.

		5.  To print the 'GM1829 - ADV Plan & Report', click the 'Print' Button.  To print the 'GM1829 - Part & Contact Info', print as you would any Excel spreadsheet.

				a.  GM1829 includes both spreadsheets.  All hardcopy printouts must include BOTH sheets.

		6.  The instructions for completing any column are included in a comment inserted into the column header.

		Suppliers: Refer to Statement of Requirements (SOR) Appendix G1 - GMN3600 (soon to be re-released as GMW3600) and Appendix G2 for instructions on creation and approval of ADV Plans, and statusing/reporting requirements. Refer to GMW15759: ADV Process Development & Validation Terminology for complete definitions of Deisgn Validation (DV), Product Validation (PV) and Post-Validation Audit (PVA).

		Note: This version has been tested for use with Microsoft Excel versions 2003 and 2007.  However, should issues arise please report them to your Validation Engineer who will inform that form owner.





GMW3191  - Part & Contact Info

		Analysis/Development/Validation Plan & Report (ADV P & R) --- GM1829

		Section I: Commodity Description

		PAD Part Name:				connector

		Technical Specification:				GMW3191 JUN 2019

		Comments:

		Section II A: Supplier Information

		Supplier Name:				Hirschmann

		Supplier Contact:				Andy.Cao

		Phone Number:

		e-mail:

		Section II B: PATAC Contact Information

		PATAC Subsystem Validation Engineer:

		Phone Number:

		e-mail:

		Plan Approval (signature):

		PATAC Design Release Engineer:

		Phone Number:

		e-mail:

		Section II C: Plan Approval /Status Report Dates

		Initial Plan Approval (Name & Date):

		Revised Plan Approval (Name & Date):

		Status Report Date:

		Part Number				Program(s)/Project(s)														Model Year		Program				GVDP Milestone

																										IV GA MRD
(dd-Mmm-yyyy)				VTC
(dd-Mmm-yyyy)				VDC
(dd-Mmm-yyyy)

		855-044-…

		855-045-…



Enter any comments.

Enter title of Technical Specification and revision date.  If technical specification is in 2 parts (Appendix C1 and Appendix C2), enter both titles and revision dates.

Enter the name of the component or subsystem. Enter the functional name for the part(s) from the Product Assembly Document (PAD) or a description of larger assemblies.

Enter the name of the supplier responsible for designing/validating the commodity.

Enter the name of the primary engineering contact responsible for completing this document.

Enter the Supplier Contact's telephone number including country code.

Enter the Supplier Contact's e-mail address.

Enter the name of the PATAC Subsystem Validation Engineer who is the contact for this part.

Enter phone number for PATAC Subsystem Validation Engineer

Enter the PATAC Subsystem Validation Engineer's e-mail address.

PATAC Subsystem Validation Engineers Signature (only required on printed approval copy.)

Enter name of PATAC Design Release engineer.  This is the PATAC DRE or primary SGM contact (Vehicle Systems Engineer (VSE) or Release EGM) when Supplier provides DRE.

Enter PATAC Design Release Engineer's telephone number.

Enter PATAC Design Release Engineer's telephone number.

Enter PATAC Subsystem Validation Engineer's name and date when he/she approved the original ADV Plan (Section III).

Enter PATAC Subsystem Validation Engineer's name and date when he/she approved the revised (if applicable) ADV Plan (Section III).

Revision date of ADV Report.

List all part numbers included in this GM1829

List Programs currently scheduled to use this part number will be used. If Decoupled Development Project enter project name.

Enter Program Model Year (e.g. 2015)

Enter Program designation (e.g. G1SC)

Enter Program Integration Vehicle General Assembly Material Required Date (IV GA MRD) (e.g. 25-Jun-2009)

Enter Program Validation Testing Complete (VTC) milestone date. (e.g. 28-Jul-2010)

Enter Program Validation Documentation Complete (VDC) milestone date (e.g. 24-Oct-2010)

泛亚汽车技术中心有限公司
Pan Asia Technical Automotive Center

Form Number (表单编号) : ISO-FM-24
Version (版本号) : 9.0



GMW3191 - ADV Plan M1

		Section III: ADV Plan 
                     & Report																		Part No:				758-023-501 Female Terminal
855-042-501 Male Terminal																								Note: Do not delete nor alter this column. Do not insert to the left of this column

																				IV GA MRD:																		VTC:

		Reqm't No.		Reqm't Title		Procedure No.
Procedure Title		Requirement Value		Reg.		Responsibility		Evaluation						Planned Timing				Result										Status		Actual Timing				Part Type		ECL		Perf. Status		Comment & Test Report No.
Report No.

														Type		Method		Qty		Start
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Compl.
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Terminal size		unit		Max		Min		Ave				Start
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Compl.
(dd-Mmm-yy)

		27		M1: Terminal Mechanical Tests

		Test Group 27 A/B/C/E												PV

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

				Seq. 27A														5

				Crack Corrosion		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.2.1		The surface shall be free of cracks.								T

				Seq. 27B										PV				10

				Weld Integrity		GMW3191 March 2019  Section  4.2.2		The terminals shall meet the acceptance criteria defined in USCAR38 specifications.（增加垂向撕裂力不做判定，固定端子治具)								T

				Seq. 27C										PV				30

				Terminal-to-Terminal Engagement Force		GMW3191 March 2019  Section 4.2.3		Documentation purposes only.（治具27B公用）								T

				Seq. 27E				（治具27B公用）						PV				15

				Blade bend resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.2.22		Report collected data for the force required to deflect and bend a male blade. This data will be used only as a comparison between terminals.								T

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

		End of Testing

		Note: Insert tasks above this row. Do not alter this row



Select the appropriate activity type.
  D = Development
  DV = Design Validation
  PV = Product Validation
  PVA = Post-Validation Audit

Select the evaluation method to be used.
  A = Analysis
  A - EJ = Analysis Engineering Judgment
  D = Demonstration
  I = Inspection
  T= Test

Enter the appropriate letter for the type of sample to be used for the evaluation:
    A = Analytical
    B = Hand made
    C = Soft tooled
    D = Hard tooled
    E = PPAP
    F = Full Production

Enter status to requirement:

For Development (D) tasks:
  OK      =  Performance to requirement on track 
                 to meet requirement.
  NOK   =   Performance to requirement not on 
                 track to meet requirement
  O        =  Evaluation in-process
  Blank =   Evaluation not started.

For Validation (DV, PV, PVA) tasks:
  G        =   Passed; Requirement met
  X        =   Failed; Requirement not met
  O       =   Evaluation in-process.
  Blank =   Evaluation not started.

Enter the planned start date for the evaluation.
(e.g. 23-May-10)

Enter the planned completion date for the evaluation.
(e.g. 25-Jun-09)

Enter the actual start date of the evaluation.
(e.g. 27-Jun-09)

Enter the actual completion date of the evaluation.
(e.g. 29-Jul-09)

Enter the appropriate GM evaluation procedure number (e.g. GMW15555). If the procedure is a Supplier procedure, enter Supplier procedure number.  If there is no number associated with the procedure, enter 0000. 
Enter the full name of the evaluation procedure to be used.  Use the name exactly as it appears on the procedure.   If the evaluation procedure does not have a name. enter a brief descriptive title.

Enter the unique SSTS/CTS technical requirement paragraph number.  All technical requirements included in the SSTS/CTS Validation Cross Reference Index must be listed.

Enter the title of the requirement being evaluated.  e.g., Hood minimum hold open effort, Hood structural reliability.

Enter the organization responsible for performing the evaluation of the requirement.  Normally the organization responsible is the Supplier.  Occasionally, GM or an outside test lab.

Enter the Engineering Change Level of the design that the physical part/assembly or analytical model evaluated represented.

Column used to document the Evaluation Report number for the results of the validation tasks.  Can be used to describe unique criteria or results, status comments, etc

This column is used to flag which requirements are government-mandated.  Use the ISO 3166 three-character code for the country that issued the regulation.  For organizations that issue regulations, use the codes specified below.  Typical codes used in this column are:
     AUS = Australia.
     CAN = Canada.  Use this for Provinical and local regulations too.
     ECE = Economic Commission of Europe.
     EEC = European Union.
     GCC = Gulf Cooperation Council.
     JPN = Japan.
     MEX = Mexico.
     USA = United States of America. Use this for all USA
                Federal, State, and local regulations.

Update/Create Run/Pie Charts

Add A Part

Print This Sheet

Add/Update Comment



GMW3191 - ADV Plan E1

		Section III: ADV Plan 
                     & Report																		Part No:				758-023-501 Female Terminal
855-042-501 Male Terminal																								Note: Do not delete nor alter this column. Do not insert to the left of this column

																				IV GA MRD:																		VTC:

		Reqm't No.		Reqm't Title		Procedure No.
Procedure Title		Requirement Value		Reg.		Responsibility		Evaluation						Planned Timing				Result										Status		Actual Timing				Part Type		ECL		Perf. Status		Comment & Test Report No.
Report No.

														Type		Method		Qty		Start
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Compl.
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Terminal size		unit		Max		Min		Ave				Start
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Compl.
(dd-Mmm-yy)

		28		E1: Terminal Electrical Tests

		Test Group 28 A												PV

				Seq. 28A Maximum Current Rating														20

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

				Seq. 28A-1 10Pcs samples of each wire size

				Maximum Current Rating		GMW3191 March 2019  Section 4.3.1		The data developed for this test procedure shall be used to develop the derating curves for each terminal/wire size.								T

				Seq. 28A-2 10 Samples of the largest wire size

				Conditioning		GMW3191 March 2019  Section 3.2.1										I

				Maximum current rating		GMW3191 March 2019  Section 4.3.1		The data developed for this test procedure shall be used to develop the derating curves for each terminal/wire size.								T

				Dry Circuit Resistance		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.3.2		The initial dry circuit resistance and post-test dry circuit resistance shall be less than or equal to the values listed in table 16 / Connector CTS								T

				Voltage Draop		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.3.3		The maximum allowed voltage drop is defined in table 16，  ≤50mV								T

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

		Test Group 28 B												PV

				Seq. 28B 1008h Current Cycling														10

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

				10Samples of lasted wire size
Voltage Drop		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.3		The maximum allowed voltage drop is defined in table 16，  ≤50mV								T

				1008h Current Cycling		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.4		The measured temperature of any mated terminal pair shall not exceed the temperature limit of the terminal and cable size combination under test.								T

				Dry circuit resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.2		The initial dry circuit resistance and post-test dry circuit resistance shall be less than or equal to the values listed in table 16 / Connector CTS								T

				Voltage drop		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.3		The maximum allowed voltage drop is defined in table 16，  ≤50mV								T

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

		Test Group 28 C												PV

				Seq. 28C Corrosion														10

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

				10 Unsealed connectors												T

				Dry Circuit Resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.2		The initial dry circuit resistance and post-test dry circuit resistance shall be less than or equal to the values listed in table 16 / Connector CTS								T

				Condition per corrosion		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.7		No corrosion								T

				Dry Circuit Resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.2		The initial dry circuit resistance and post-test dry circuit resistance shall be less than or equal to the values listed in table 16 / Connector CTS								T

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

		End of Testing

		Note: Insert tasks above this row. Do not alter this row



Select the appropriate activity type.
  D = Development
  DV = Design Validation
  PV = Product Validation
  PVA = Post-Validation Audit

Select the evaluation method to be used.
  A = Analysis
  A - EJ = Analysis Engineering Judgment
  D = Demonstration
  I = Inspection
  T= Test

Enter quantity of parts to be evaluated.  Enter N/A for "A' or "A-EJ" methods.

Enter the appropriate letter for the type of sample to be used for the evaluation:
    A = Analytical
    B = Hand made
    C = Soft tooled
    D = Hard tooled
    E = PPAP
    F = Full Production

Enter status to requirement:

For Development (D) tasks:
  OK      =  Performance to requirement on track 
                 to meet requirement.
  NOK   =   Performance to requirement not on 
                 track to meet requirement
  O        =  Evaluation in-process
  Blank =   Evaluation not started.

For Validation (DV, PV, PVA) tasks:
  G        =   Passed; Requirement met
  X        =   Failed; Requirement not met
  O       =   Evaluation in-process.
  Blank =   Evaluation not started.

Enter the planned start date for the evaluation.
(e.g. 23-May-10)

Enter the planned completion date for the evaluation.
(e.g. 25-Jun-09)

Enter the actual start date of the evaluation.
(e.g. 27-Jun-09)

Enter the actual completion date of the evaluation.
(e.g. 29-Jul-09)

Enter the appropriate GM evaluation procedure number (e.g. GMW15555). If the procedure is a Supplier procedure, enter Supplier procedure number.  If there is no number associated with the procedure, enter 0000. 
Enter the full name of the evaluation procedure to be used.  Use the name exactly as it appears on the procedure.   If the evaluation procedure does not have a name. enter a brief descriptive title.

Enter the unique SSTS/CTS technical requirement paragraph number.  All technical requirements included in the SSTS/CTS Validation Cross Reference Index must be listed.

Enter the title of the requirement being evaluated.  e.g., Hood minimum hold open effort, Hood structural reliability.

Enter the organization responsible for performing the evaluation of the requirement.  Normally the organization responsible is the Supplier.  Occasionally, GM or an outside test lab.

Enter the Engineering Change Level of the design that the physical part/assembly or analytical model evaluated represented.

Column used to document the Evaluation Report number for the results of the validation tasks.  Can be used to describe unique criteria or results, status comments, etc

This column is used to flag which requirements are government-mandated.  Use the ISO 3166 three-character code for the country that issued the regulation.  For organizations that issue regulations, use the codes specified below.  Typical codes used in this column are:
     AUS = Australia.
     CAN = Canada.  Use this for Provinical and local regulations too.
     ECE = Economic Commission of Europe.
     EEC = European Union.
     GCC = Gulf Cooperation Council.
     JPN = Japan.
     MEX = Mexico.
     USA = United States of America. Use this for all USA
                Federal, State, and local regulations.

Update/Create Run/Pie Charts

Add A Part

Print This Sheet

Add/Update Comment



GMW3191 - ADV Plan M2

		Section III: ADV Plan 
                     & Report																		Part No:				855-044-… Female Conn.
  TPA : 755-014, CPA: 755-015, Conn Seal: 758-022
855-045-… Male Connector
  TPA: 755-019
758-023-501 Female Terminal
855-042-501 Male Terminal
758-024-… Cable Seal
755-016-… Cover Cap																6098-4725
6098-4726												Note: Do not delete nor alter this column. Do not insert to the left of this column

																				IV GA MRD:																						VTC:

		Reqm't No.		Reqm't Title		Procedure No.
Procedure Title		Requirement Value		Reg.		Responsibility		Evaluation						Planned Timing				Result														Status		Actual Timing				Part Type		ECL		Perf. Status		Comment & Test Report No.
Report No.

														Type		Method		Qty		Start
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Compl.
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Terminal size						unit		Max		Min		Ave				Start
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Compl.
(dd-Mmm-yy)

		29		M2: Connector Mechanical Tests

		Test Group A/C/D/E/H/J/K/L/M/N/P/Q/R

				Conditioning		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 3.2.1										I

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019     Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

				Seq. 29A										PV				20

				Terminal-to-Connector Engagement Force		GMW3191 March 2019    Section  4.2.4		1. TPA in Open Position:c.> =1mm^2 : 30N max;c. conductor and terminal  cannot buckle during test								T

								2.TPA in Fully Seated Position:
c.> 1mm^2 : >60N								T

				Seq. 29C										PV				10

				Terminal cavity polarization( only male terminal)		GMW3191 March 2019    Section 4.2.6		1. 1.5 X insertion force Min or 15N or the column strength of the largest applicable wire size whichever is greater
2. No damage to eigher the terminal or connector								T

				Seq. 29D										PV				15

				Connector-to-Connector Engagement Force		GMW3191 March 2019    Section 4.2.8		<75N depending on area of connector (per USCAR-25 6.3)(50cycles)								T

				Seq. 29E										PV				40

				Terminal Position Assurance (TPA)		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.9		Acceptance Criteria: Refer to Table 8								T

				TPA Removal from Connector		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.9		20 N minimum								T

				Pre-lock to Lock Position　without Terminals		GMW3191  March 2019   Section 4.2.9		15 N minimum
45 N maximum								T

				Pre-lock to Lock Position with Properly Seated Terminals		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.9		15 N minimum
45 N maximum								T

				Pre-lock to Lock Position with One Incorrectly Seated Terminal		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.9		Min.:  30N + Pre-lock to Lock Position with Properly Seated Terminals recorded force 4.2.9.4.3								T

				Seq. 29H										PV				30

				Connector Mounting Feature Mechanical Strength 
(Female connector Only)		GMW3191 March 2019    Section 4.2.12		The minimum force required to break the mounting feature or separate the clip from the mounting
feature in directions F1 to F5 shall be > 50 N.								T

								The minimum force required to break the mounting feature or separate the clip from the mounting
feature in direction F6 shall be > 110 N.

				Seq. 29J										PV				8

				Connector Audible Feedbacks		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.13		Data from this test is for engineering evaluation purposes only.								T

				Seq. 29K										PV				10

				Connector Lock Mechanical Overstress (Wire snagging)		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.14		no damage								T

				Seq. 29L										PV				40

				Connector Position
Assurance (CPA)		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.15		The CPA pre-stage to lock force shall be 22 N maximum.
The CPA lock to pre stage force shall be between 10 N and 30 N without the use of special tools.
CPA Closing Force on Unmated Connectors:The closing force for non-mated connector shall be
greater than 80 N, or twice the mating force of the connection, whichever is greater.
CPA Extraction Force from Connector.:The extraction force of the CPA shall be 60 N minimum.								T

				Seq. 29M										PV				10

				Connector Seal Retention - Mated Connector.		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.16		Seal shall remain on the connector and in its intended position								T

				Seq. 29N										PV				10

				Connector Seal Retention - Unmated Connector.		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.17		The connector seal shall be sufficiently retained in design position such that
both mating of the connector and the function of the seal are not diminished								T

				Seq. 29P										PV				10

				Locked Connector Disengagement Force		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.18		Locked Connector Disengage Force>120N								T

				Seq. 29Q										PV				10

				Unlocked Connector Disengagement Force		GMW3191 March 2019  Section 4.2.19		The maximum force required to disconnect the connector pairs with the locks properly disengaged
shall be less than 100 N.
The maximum force required to disengage the primary lock shall be less than 70 N.								T

				Seq. 29R										PV				12

				Connector Polarization (Coding) Feature Effectiveness		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.20		a. no physical damage to either half at test force (parts must be reusable); b.no electrical contact under 150N								T

		Test Group "C"

				Seq. 29C Terminal-from-Connector Extraction Force										PV		T		50

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

				10 Primary Lock only
Conditioning		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 3.2.1		100N Min								T

				Terminal - from - connector extraction force		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.8										T

				10 Terminals primary and secondary locks (TPA)
Conditioning		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 3.2.1		200N Min								T

				Terminal - from - connector extraction force		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.8										T

				10 Terminals primary and secondary lockes (TPA)				200N Min								T

				TPA Pre-lock to lock closing force with one partially seated terminal		GMW3191 March  2019   Section 4.2.9.4.4										T

				Terminal - from - connector extraction force		GMW3191 2019   Section 4.2.8										T

				10 Terminals primary and secondary locks (TPA)				tempereture class 4     >190N								T

				Condition assembled connector per thermal aging		GMW3191 March 2019    Section 4.4.1										T

				Terminal - from - connector extraction force		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.8										T

				10 Terminals primary and secondary locks (TPA)				190N Min								T

				Condition assembled connector per HHC		GMW3191 March 2019    Section 4.4.4										T

				Terminal - from - connector extraction force		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.8										T

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019    Section 3.4.1										I

		Test Group S  （振动治具仿形+slot装配，连接器实车，安装方向和位置）												PV

				Seq. 29S Mechanical Shock and vibration with thermal cycling				Class:V2
1. Dry Circuit Resistance  meet TABLE 11
2. There shall be no loss of electrical continuity as defined in Figure 15 during this test for any connector except SIR connectors. SIR connectors shall not lose continuity as defined in Figure 16
3. Test samples shall not have any base metal apparent at the contact surface, or evidence of fretting corrosion, when viewed under 10× to 40× magnification.										10

				Conditioning		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 3.2.1										I

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 2019   Section 3.4.1										I

				Dry Circuiy resistance		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.3.2										T

				Mechanical shock		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.2.21										T

				Dry Circuiy resistance		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.3.2										T

				Vibration with Thermal Cycling		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.4.8										T

				Dry Circuiy resistance		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 4.3.2										T

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019   Section 3.4.1										I

		End of Testing

		Note: Insert tasks above this row. Do not alter this row



Select the appropriate activity type.
  D = Development
  DV = Design Validation
  PV = Product Validation
  PVA = Post-Validation Audit

Select the evaluation method to be used.
  A = Analysis
  A - EJ = Analysis Engineering Judgment
  D = Demonstration
  I = Inspection
  T= Test

Enter quantity of parts to be evaluated.  Enter N/A for "A' or "A-EJ" methods.

Enter the appropriate letter for the type of sample to be used for the evaluation:
    A = Analytical
    B = Hand made
    C = Soft tooled
    D = Hard tooled
    E = PPAP
    F = Full Production

Enter status to requirement:

For Development (D) tasks:
  OK      =  Performance to requirement on track 
                 to meet requirement.
  NOK   =   Performance to requirement not on 
                 track to meet requirement
  O        =  Evaluation in-process
  Blank =   Evaluation not started.

For Validation (DV, PV, PVA) tasks:
  G        =   Passed; Requirement met
  X        =   Failed; Requirement not met
  O       =   Evaluation in-process.
  Blank =   Evaluation not started.

Enter the planned start date for the evaluation.
(e.g. 23-May-10)

Enter the planned completion date for the evaluation.
(e.g. 25-Jun-09)

Enter the actual start date of the evaluation.
(e.g. 27-Jun-09)

Enter the actual completion date of the evaluation.
(e.g. 29-Jul-09)

Enter the appropriate GM evaluation procedure number (e.g. GMW15555). If the procedure is a Supplier procedure, enter Supplier procedure number.  If there is no number associated with the procedure, enter 0000. 
Enter the full name of the evaluation procedure to be used.  Use the name exactly as it appears on the procedure.   If the evaluation procedure does not have a name. enter a brief descriptive title.

Enter the unique SSTS/CTS technical requirement paragraph number.  All technical requirements included in the SSTS/CTS Validation Cross Reference Index must be listed.

Enter the title of the requirement being evaluated.  e.g., Hood minimum hold open effort, Hood structural reliability.

Enter the organization responsible for performing the evaluation of the requirement.  Normally the organization responsible is the Supplier.  Occasionally, GM or an outside test lab.

Enter the Engineering Change Level of the design that the physical part/assembly or analytical model evaluated represented.

Column used to document the Evaluation Report number for the results of the validation tasks.  Can be used to describe unique criteria or results, status comments, etc

This column is used to flag which requirements are government-mandated.  Use the ISO 3166 three-character code for the country that issued the regulation.  For organizations that issue regulations, use the codes specified below.  Typical codes used in this column are:
     AUS = Australia.
     CAN = Canada.  Use this for Provinical and local regulations too.
     ECE = Economic Commission of Europe.
     EEC = European Union.
     GCC = Gulf Cooperation Council.
     JPN = Japan.
     MEX = Mexico.
     USA = United States of America. Use this for all USA
                Federal, State, and local regulations.

Zang Laurence:
Each 10Pcs

Total = 4x10=40Pcs

Update/Create Run/Pie Charts

Add A Part

Print This Sheet

Add/Update Comment



GMW3191 - ADV Plan ENV1

		Section III: ADV Plan 
                     & Report																		Part No:				855-044-… Female Conn.
855-045-… Male Conn.
758-023-501 Female Terminal
855-042-501 Male Terminal
758-024-… Cable Seal
755-016-… Cover Cap																								Note: Do not delete nor alter this column. Do not insert to the left of this column

																				IV GA MRD:																		VTC:

		Reqm't No.		Reqm't Title		Procedure No.
Procedure Title		Requirement Value		Reg.		Responsibility		Evaluation						Planned Timing				Result										Status		Actual Timing				Part Type		ECL		Perf. Status		Comment & Test Report No.
Report No.

														Type		Method		Qty		Start
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Compl.
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Terminal size		unit		Max		Min		Ave				Start
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Compl.
(dd-Mmm-yy)

		30		ENV1: Sealed Connector Environmental Tests		线长500mm

		Test Group A/B/C/D/E

				Conditioning		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 3.2.1										I

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

				Insolation Resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.5		All measured isolation resistances shall be > 100 MΩ								T

				Pressure / Vacuum Leak		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.10		1. When samples are subjected to positive pressure, there shall be no loss in the applied pressure and no bubbles visible exiting any test sample.
2.  After samples are subjected to negative pressure, i.e., vacuum, all shall meet the acceptance criteria of the isolation resistance test in 4.3.5.
3.  If no additional seal-ability tests are required, all samples shall meet the acceptance criteria of the visual inspection test, 3.4.1. No evidence of water or florescent dye shall be present in the interior of either mated connector.								T

				Insolation Resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.5		All measured isolation resistances shall be > 100 MΩ								T

				Seq. 30A		Thermal aging seal - ability								PV				10

				Condition  per thermal aging		GMW3191 2019 Section 4.4.1		conditioning process , see result of item 4.6								T

				Seq. 30B		Thermal shock seal - ability								PV				10

				Condition per thermal shock		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.2		conditioning process								T

				Seq. 30C		HHC Seal - ability								PV				10

				Condition per HHC		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.3		conditioning process								T

				Seq. 30D		HHC Seal - ability								PV				10

				Condition per HHCO		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.4		conditioning process								T

				Seq. 30E		Alone seal - ability								PV				10

				Heat soak 70h at Maximum temperayure per table 2		GMW3191 March 2019  table 2		T4 , Max Temp. as 150°C								T

														PV

				Pressure/Vacuum leak 
(Sealing class 2 and sealing class 3)		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.10		1. When samples are subjected to positive pressure, there shall be no loss in the applied pressure and no bubbles visible exiting any test sample.
2.  After samples are subjected to negative pressure, i.e., vacuum, all shall meet the acceptance criteria of the isolation resistance test in 4.3.5.
3.  If no additional seal-ability tests are required, all samples shall meet the acceptance criteria of the visual inspection test, 3.4.1. No evidence of water or florescent dye shall be present in the interior of either mated connector.								T

				Insolation resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.5		All measured isolation resistances shall be > 100 MΩ								T

				Water Submersion.
(Sealing class 2 and sealing class 3)		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.9		See electronic data								T

				Insolation resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.5		All measured isolation resistances shall be > 100 MΩ								T

				High pressure spray (Sealing class 3)		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.11		See electronic data								T

				Insolation resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.5		All measured isolation resistances shall be > 100 MΩ								T

				Dielectric Strength		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.6		1. No dielectric breakdown or flash-over shall occur between cavities at any time during the test.
2. No dielectric breakdown or flash-over shall occur between the cavities and the outside of a connector at any time during the test.								T

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

		Test Group F												PV

				Seq. 30F Sequence 30F Fluid Resistance Seal-ability														18

				Conditioning		GMW3191  March 2019 Section 3.2.1										I

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

				Insolation Resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.5		All measured isolation resistances shall be > 100 MΩ								T

				Pressure / Vacuum Leak		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.10		1. When samples are subjected to positive pressure, there shall be no loss in the applied pressure and no bubbles visible exiting any test sample.
2.  After samples are subjected to negative pressure, i.e., vacuum, all shall meet the acceptance criteria of the isolation resistance test in 4.3.5.
3.  If no additional seal-ability tests are required, all samples shall meet the acceptance criteria of the visual inspection test, 3.4.1. No evidence of water or florescent dye shall be present in the interior of either mated connector.								T

				Insolation Resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.5		All measured isolation resistances shall be > 100 MΩ								T

				30F		Fluid Resistance		/

				Fluid Resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.12		conditioning process								T

				Pressure / Vacuum Leak		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.10		1. When samples are subjected to positive pressure, there shall be no loss in the applied pressure and no bubbles visible exiting any test sample.
2.  After samples are subjected to negative pressure, i.e., vacuum, all shall meet the acceptance criteria of the isolation resistance test in 4.3.5.
3.  If no additional seal-ability tests are required, all samples shall meet the acceptance criteria of the visual inspection test, 3.4.1. No evidence of water or florescent dye shall be present in the interior of either mated connector.								T

				Insolation Resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.5		All measured isolation resistances shall be > 100 MΩ								T

				Dielectric Strength		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.6		1. No dielectric breakdown or flash-over shall occur between cavities at any time during the test.
2. No dielectric breakdown or flash-over shall occur between the cavities and the outside of a connector at any time during the test.								T

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

		End of Testing

		Note: Insert tasks above this row. Do not alter this row



Enter the unique SSTS/CTS technical requirement paragraph number.  All technical requirements included in the SSTS/CTS Validation Cross Reference Index must be listed.

Enter the title of the requirement being evaluated.  e.g., Hood minimum hold open effort, Hood structural reliability.

Enter the appropriate GM evaluation procedure number (e.g. GMW15555). If the procedure is a Supplier procedure, enter Supplier procedure number.  If there is no number associated with the procedure, enter 0000. 
Enter the full name of the evaluation procedure to be used.  Use the name exactly as it appears on the procedure.   If the evaluation procedure does not have a name. enter a brief descriptive title.

This column is used to flag which requirements are government-mandated.  Use the ISO 3166 three-character code for the country that issued the regulation.  For organizations that issue regulations, use the codes specified below.  Typical codes used in this column are:
     AUS = Australia.
     CAN = Canada.  Use this for Provinical and local regulations too.
     ECE = Economic Commission of Europe.
     EEC = European Union.
     GCC = Gulf Cooperation Council.
     JPN = Japan.
     MEX = Mexico.
     USA = United States of America. Use this for all USA
                Federal, State, and local regulations.

Enter the organization responsible for performing the evaluation of the requirement.  Normally the organization responsible is the Supplier.  Occasionally, GM or an outside test lab.

Enter the appropriate letter for the type of sample to be used for the evaluation:
    A = Analytical
    B = Hand made
    C = Soft tooled
    D = Hard tooled
    E = PPAP
    F = Full Production

Enter the Engineering Change Level of the design that the physical part/assembly or analytical model evaluated represented.

Enter status to requirement:

For Development (D) tasks:
  OK      =  Performance to requirement on track 
                 to meet requirement.
  NOK   =   Performance to requirement not on 
                 track to meet requirement
  O        =  Evaluation in-process
  Blank =   Evaluation not started.

For Validation (DV, PV, PVA) tasks:
  G        =   Passed; Requirement met
  X        =   Failed; Requirement not met
  O       =   Evaluation in-process.
  Blank =   Evaluation not started.

Column used to document the Evaluation Report number for the results of the validation tasks.  Can be used to describe unique criteria or results, status comments, etc

Select the appropriate activity type.
  D = Development
  DV = Design Validation
  PV = Product Validation
  PVA = Post-Validation Audit

Select the evaluation method to be used.
  A = Analysis
  A - EJ = Analysis Engineering Judgment
  D = Demonstration
  I = Inspection
  T= Test

Enter quantity of parts to be evaluated.  Enter N/A for "A' or "A-EJ" methods.

Enter the planned start date for the evaluation.
(e.g. 23-May-10)

Enter the planned completion date for the evaluation.
(e.g. 25-Jun-09)

Enter the actual start date of the evaluation.
(e.g. 27-Jun-09)

Enter the actual completion date of the evaluation.
(e.g. 29-Jul-09)

Update/Create Run/Pie Charts

Add A Part

Print This Sheet

Add/Update Comment



GMW3191 - ADV Plan E2

		Section III: ADV Plan 
                     & Report																		Part No:				855-044-… Female Conn.
855-045-… Male Conn.
758-023-501 Female Terminal
855-042-501 Male Terminal
758-024-… Cable Seal
755-016-… Cover Cap																								Note: Do not delete nor alter this column. Do not insert to the left of this column

																				IV GA MRD:																		VTC:

		Reqm't No.		Reqm't Title		Procedure No.
Procedure Title		Requirement Value		Reg.		Responsibility		Evaluation						Planned Timing				Result										Status		Actual Timing				Part Type		ECL		Perf. Status		Comment & Test Report No.
Report No.

														Type		Method		Qty		Start
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Compl.
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Terminal size		unit		Max		Min		Ave				Start
(dd-Mmm-yy)		Compl.
(dd-Mmm-yy)

		32		E2: Connector Electrical test Sequence with environmental Conditioning

		Test Group A/B/C												PV

				Conditioning		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 3.2.1										I

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

				Dry Circuit Resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.2		The initial dry circuit resistance and post-test dry circuit resistance shall be less than or equal to the values listed in table 16 / Connector CTS								T

				Seq. 32 A Condition per thermal Aging		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.1		conditioning process								T		10

				Seq. 32B Condition per thermal shock		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.2		conditioning process								T		10

				Seq. 32C Condition per HHC		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.3		conditioning process								T		10

				Dry circuit resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.2		The initial dry circuit resistance and post-test dry circuit resistance shall be less than or equal to the values listed in table 16 / Connector CTS								T

				Volatge Drop		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.3		All measured isolation resistances shall be > 100 MΩ								T

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								I

		Test Group D												PV

				Conditioning		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 3.2.1										I

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.								T

				Voltage Drop		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.3		All measured isolation resistances shall be > 100 MΩ								T

				Seq. 32D Heavy Duty Cycle continuous loading		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.4.5		conditioning process								T		10

				Dry Circuit Resistance		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.2		The initial dry circuit resistance and post-test dry circuit resistance shall be less than or equal to the values listed in table 16 / Connector CTS								T

				Voltage Drop		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 4.3.3		All measured isolation resistances shall be > 100 MΩ								T

				Visual Examination		GMW3191 March 2019 Section 3.4.1		There shall be no corrosion, discoloration, cracks, etc., which could affect the functionality of the part.

		End of Testing

		Note: Insert tasks above this row. Do not alter this row



Enter the unique SSTS/CTS technical requirement paragraph number.  All technical requirements included in the SSTS/CTS Validation Cross Reference Index must be listed.

Enter the title of the requirement being evaluated.  e.g., Hood minimum hold open effort, Hood structural reliability.

Enter the appropriate GM evaluation procedure number (e.g. GMW15555). If the procedure is a Supplier procedure, enter Supplier procedure number.  If there is no number associated with the procedure, enter 0000. 
Enter the full name of the evaluation procedure to be used.  Use the name exactly as it appears on the procedure.   If the evaluation procedure does not have a name. enter a brief descriptive title.

This column is used to flag which requirements are government-mandated.  Use the ISO 3166 three-character code for the country that issued the regulation.  For organizations that issue regulations, use the codes specified below.  Typical codes used in this column are:
     AUS = Australia.
     CAN = Canada.  Use this for Provinical and local regulations too.
     ECE = Economic Commission of Europe.
     EEC = European Union.
     GCC = Gulf Cooperation Council.
     JPN = Japan.
     MEX = Mexico.
     USA = United States of America. Use this for all USA
                Federal, State, and local regulations.

Enter the organization responsible for performing the evaluation of the requirement.  Normally the organization responsible is the Supplier.  Occasionally, GM or an outside test lab.

Enter the appropriate letter for the type of sample to be used for the evaluation:
    A = Analytical
    B = Hand made
    C = Soft tooled
    D = Hard tooled
    E = PPAP
    F = Full Production

Enter the Engineering Change Level of the design that the physical part/assembly or analytical model evaluated represented.

Enter status to requirement:

For Development (D) tasks:
  OK      =  Performance to requirement on track 
                 to meet requirement.
  NOK   =   Performance to requirement not on 
                 track to meet requirement
  O        =  Evaluation in-process
  Blank =   Evaluation not started.

For Validation (DV, PV, PVA) tasks:
  G        =   Passed; Requirement met
  X        =   Failed; Requirement not met
  O       =   Evaluation in-process.
  Blank =   Evaluation not started.

Column used to document the Evaluation Report number for the results of the validation tasks.  Can be used to describe unique criteria or results, status comments, etc

Select the appropriate activity type.
  D = Development
  DV = Design Validation
  PV = Product Validation
  PVA = Post-Validation Audit

Select the evaluation method to be used.
  A = Analysis
  A - EJ = Analysis Engineering Judgment
  D = Demonstration
  I = Inspection
  T= Test

Enter quantity of parts to be evaluated.  Enter N/A for "A' or "A-EJ" methods.

Enter the planned start date for the evaluation.
(e.g. 23-May-10)

Enter the planned completion date for the evaluation.
(e.g. 25-Jun-09)

Enter the actual start date of the evaluation.
(e.g. 27-Jun-09)

Enter the actual completion date of the evaluation.
(e.g. 29-Jul-09)
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